
  San Francisco Public Works 
 General – Director’s Office 

49 South Van Ness Ave., Suite 1600 
San Francisco, CA 94103 

        (628) 271-3160    www.SFPublicWorks.org 

 

Public Works Order No: 210686 

CITY & COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO 

SAN FRANCISCO PUBLIC WORKS 

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS 

 

 

SOURCING EVENT ID NO.: 0000009560 
 
PROJECT TITLE: PHASE I - STREET INFRASTRUCTURE (TRANSBAY BLOCK 3 PARK AND 

STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT) 
 
ESTIMATE: Approximately $4,909,360 
 
RECEIPT OF BIDS: August 14, 2024 until 2:30:00 PM. Bids shall be submitted online via ShareFile. 

See Project Manual Section 00 21 13 for specific bid submission instructions. 
ShareFile URL: 
https://sanfranciscopublicworks.sharefile.com/i/i9f4e06a3c2e4a678 

 

 

AGENCY APPROVAL: DPW 
TIME ALLOWED FOR COMPLETION:  500 consecutive calendar days 
LIQUIDATED DAMAGES:  $1,000/calendar day. 
CONTRACT BASIS: Unit Price 
PLANS & SPECS BY:  Bureau of Landscape Architecture 
LICENSE REQUIRED: Class ''A''  
 
 
ENVIRONMENTAL STATEMENT: Not a CEQA project. 
 
 
[INCLUDES LOCAL HIRING REQUIREMENTS] 
 
If necessary, San Francisco Public Works will issue bid date changes by addendum and will post current date for 
receiving bids on the Construction page at the City's website address: 
https://sfcitypartner.sfgov.org/pages/index.aspx  
 
 
 
Distribution: 

PM: Kathleen.ODay@sfdpw.org;  

DocuSign Envelope ID: 6A808115-9511-4822-94B7-A1955952F856

http://www.sfpublicworks.org/
https://sanfranciscopublicworks.sharefile.com/i/i9f4e06a3c2e4a678
https://sfcitypartner.sfgov.org/pages/index.aspx
mailto:Kathleen.ODay@sfdpw.org


BDC: Julia.Laue@sfdpw.org; Jennifer.Cooper-sabo@sfdpw.org; 
BDC/Construction Management: Laura.Tanigawa@sfdpw.org;  
IT: Wayne.K.Chan@sfdpw.org; 
DDE: Ronald.Alameida@sfdpw.org; 
Contract Prep: Severino.Caranto@sfdpw.org; Pansy.Lam@sfdpw.org; Teenchee.Le@sfdpw.org; 
Aaron.Lee@sfdpw.org; richard.gee@sfdpw.org 
PCS: Damon.Lai@sfdpw.org; Jieting.Yu@sfdpw.org;  
OEWD: Ken.Nim@sfgov.org; Joyce.S.Wong@sfgov.org;  
DPW: Boris.Deunert@sfdpw.org; Oliver.Iberien@sfdpw.org; Robert.Begley@sfdpw.org;  
Other City Depts: ThNguyen@sfwater.org;  TKyger@sfwater.org; ACP@sfwater.org; sfdocs@sfpl.org;  
OLSE: olseprebidprecon@sfgov.org; Robin.Ho@sfgov.org; James.Hewitt@sfgov.org; Anna.Liu@sfgov.org;  
CMD: regina.chan@sfgov.org;  vivian.y.liu@sfgov.org;  Antonio.Tom@sfgov.org;  Ivan.Oldenkamp@sfgov.org;  
queena.chen@sfgov.org; norbu.dhonyo@sfgov.org;   
Contract Admin: ContractAdmin.Staff@sfdpw.org;  
Minority Business Development Agencies/Builders Exchanges: 
andersandanders6@yahoo.com; southeastjobscoalition@gmail.com;  planroom@ebidboard.com; 
mba@marinbuilders.org; planroom@ncbeonline.com; support@ConstructionPlans.org; deanna@bxofsf.com; 
plans@bxscco.com; Dodge.Docs@construction.com;  

All Bidder 

 

 

X
Short, Carla

Director of Public Works

      

@SigAnk1       
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